3   In Table 3, for the years 2019 and after, the number in the column titled, “Other,” is the sum of the survey data for Asian, American 
Indian and Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander appointees, and appointees of two or more races for the 
specified year. 

Chart 3: Representation by Race Over Time 

Race by Gender 
Current Statistics 

FEMALE: Six hundred eighty-eight (688) female appointed members were reported on the 142 state boards and 
commissions included in this report. About seventy percent (69.62%) of female appointees were white. Black and 
African American women comprised about thirteen percent (13.08%) of the population of female appointees.

[...]

Asian 29 4.22% 3.26% 
Black or African American (not 
Hispanic/Latina) 

90 13.08% 10.12% 

Native Hawaiian and Other 
Pacific Islander 

0 0% 0% 

White (not Hispanic/Latina) 479 69.62% 53.88% 
2+ races 16 2.33% 1.80% 
Not specified 32 4.65% 3.60% 

MALE: Of the seven hundred forty-two (742) men serving as appointed members on the 2025 boards and 
commissions, seventy-eight percent (78.30%) were white men. Black or African American men made up the next 
largest group with about six percent (6.33%) of male appointees, followed by Hispanic/Latino men at just under